
LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.808 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 2nd DECEMBER, 2021 
 

STATUS OF CSR FUND 
 

808.      SHRI ARVIND GANPAT SAWANT: 
 

पे�ो�लयम एव ं�ाकृ�तक गैस मं�ी 
 

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state: 
 
(a) the status of CSR Fund of Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd (HPCL);  
 
(b) the details of the expenditure incurred from CSR Fund of HPCL during 2017-2020, year-
wise; and  
 
(c) the details of the expenditure borne by this company for the statue of Sardar Vallabhbhai 
Patel? 
 

ANSWER 
 

पे�ो�लयम और �ाकृ�तक गैस मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी  
(�ी रामे�वर तेल�) 

 
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS 

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI) 
 
(a)  The status of CSR fund of HPCL is as below : 

(Rs in crore) 
Financial 
Year 

Minimum prescribed CSR Budget as 
per Companies Act 2013  

Allocation of 
CSR Budget  

CSR Expenditure 

2021-22 161.86 175.48 50.77* 
     (*provisional as on 31.10.2021) 
 
(b)      The year-wise details of CSR expenditure of HPCL during 2017-2020 are as below : 

 
(Rs in crore) 

Financial Year CSR expenditure 
2017-18 156.87 
2018-19 159.81 
2019-20 182.24 
2020-21 156.35 

 
(c)      HPCL has contributed Rs.25.00 crore and Rs.20.00 crore for 2016-17 and 2018-19 
respectively from their CSR fund for the statue of Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel.  
  

**** 
 


